U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

06-14-2002

S. Patent & TMOft/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22 10 the Honorable Commission. 10214	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago	
N/ 110	Name: <u>David White Formation LLC</u>
Individual(s) Association ()()//4	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 450 South Cips Street
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State  V. Other Netheral Partnership	City: Watseka State: Illinois Zip: 60970
X Other National Banking Association	
	_ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association
	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	_ Limited Partnership
	_ Corporation-State
_ Assignment Merger	X Other Limited Liability Company
Consider Assessment Classification	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome
	representative designation is attached: Yes X No
X Other UCC Sale and Assignment	
Formation Date: May 24, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	reconstant name (a) se address (es) artaches. Tes 27 110
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
76/190,296	D. Trademark registration 140.(5)
Additional numb	ers attached: _ Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one
concerning document should be mailed:	
	5 m
Name: Timothy J. Engling	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	<u>A</u> Eliciosed
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City. Citedgo State. Inmoso Esp. 30050 2 30	-
	9. Danasit account number:
	8. Deposit account number: 12-0913
002 DBYRNE 00000153 76190296	(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
40.00 00	
<b>61</b> DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ori
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a war alpy
document.	10 1 0.
( in A)	Ty engling June 10, 2002
Timothy J. Engling	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover shee
	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
V	, <del>_</del> _ <del>_</del>
	not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	
	of Patents and Trademarks ox Assignments
Washi	ington D C 20231
Wasiii	rage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review

document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0076

## U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

With this assignment, made and effective as of May 21, 2002, American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Assignor, hereby conveys to David White Formation, L.L.C., as Assignee, all of the right, title and interest of David White, L.L.C., a Wisconsin limited liability company, in the Trademark Application 76/190,296 and the mark LOCK N' GO.

WHEREAS, execution of this U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is substantially concurrent with the execution of that certain Bill of Sale dated May <u>24</u>, 2002, between American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago and David White Formation, L.L.C. (the "Bill of Sale");

WHEREAS, David White, L.L.C. had adopted and used the trademark LOCK N' GO for "compensator locks."; and

WHEREAS, David White, L.L.C. was the sole owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Application 76/190,296;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to David White Formation, L.L.C. all right, title, and interest of David White, L.L.C. in and to the trademark LOCK N' GO and U.S. Trademark Application 76/190,296, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the right to sue for past infringement of the mark.

This U.S. Trademark Application Assignment is one of the additional documents referred to in the Bill of Sale and is subject to the disclaimers and limitations set forth in the Bill of Sale.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND	
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO	DAVID WHITE FORMATION, L.L.C.
By: St. B. Mrelf	By: Hange Title: MANNGER
Title: Authorized Officer	THIC.
State of Wisconsin )  (A) (S) (S) (S)	
County of Mountable	
On this 24th day of May 200	2, before me appeared Donald A Morel,
the margon who signed this instrument and who	acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of
American National Bank and Trust Company o	f Chicago with authority to do so.
(	Tearne Men
	Notary Public
,	

001.1232926.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002535 FRAME: 0077

Twenues State of Wisconsin	My Commission Expires: $11/2402$
County of Coul	) SS _)
DENNIS F. NAR	s <u>law</u> day of May, 2002, before me appeared wont , the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that of DAVID WHITE FORMATION, L.L.C. with authority to do so.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 10 16 03  OFFICIAL SEAL  MICHAEL D HUGHES  OTTORY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS STA